If the number of
tens is zero, then the and is still used, after hundreds preceding directly the number of units. The
Romanian copulative is mandatory to separate tens and units, whereas the English copulative is
optional for separating hundreds and tens.

101 - /o sută unu /a/one hundred and one ((Hundreds and Units)

R4: (Hundreds (and)Tens – Units)

110 – o sută unu/ a/one hundred (and) ten, 111 – o sută unsprezece/ a/one hundred (and) eleven, 148
– o sută patruzeci și opt/ a/one hundred (and) forty-eight, 352 – trei sute cincizeci și doi/ three
hundred (and) fifty-two,1.001 – o mie unu = 1,001 one thousand (and) one.

Another common source of erroneous English phrasing is the plural use of the numerals for hundreds,
thousands, millions, billions, trillions etc. While the Romanian forms take indeed, plural endings 100
- o sută - 200 - două sute, 1000 – o mie - 2000 – două mii, 1.000.000 un million – 2.000.000 două

[...]

Two million(s) people died in that war.

Moreover, numerals like 11,347 – should not to be mistaken for the decimal numeral (transfer
translation as eleven point three hundreds forty seven). The number 11,347 is the corresponding
number for the Romanian 11.347 – unsprezece mii trei sute patruzeci și șapte – eleven thousand(s)
three hundred(s) (and) forty-seven.

Therefore, the following predictable errors were confirmed when evaluating the interlanguage
transfer pattern in a numeral like 587,587,587,587 – five hundred(s) and eighty-seven billion(s) five

[...]

hundreds-tens-units in numbers higher than one thousand is a point, while in English the comma
is used for that, the predictable error is mistaking the interpretation of the number itself, thus
being exposed to serious misunderstandings due to semantic errors.

1.001 = o mie, one point o o one one thousand, 3.587 (<4000) = trei mii cinci sute optzeci și
șapte is three point five eight seven three thousand five hundred and eighty- seven. The
Romanian use of point to separate thousands from hundreds, needs to be replaced by the English

use of a comma to separate thousands from hundreds and spelled 3,587 for preserving the